

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

6-27-1960

From: Lawrence A. Cohen

Lawrence A. Cohen

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Cohen, L. A. (1960). From: Lawrence A. Cohen. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/739

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



H.Cohen FURNITURE COMPANY

EST.

1892

SHE BOUGHT HER FURNITURE"

ASK YOUR GRANDMOTHER WHERE

TELEPHONE AL 4-1781 207 THIRD AVE., N. NASHVILLE 3, TENN.

June 27, 1960

Mr. John Allen Chalk 542 N. Washington Cookeville, Tenn.

Dear Mr. Chalk:

On May 13, 1960 we erroneously gave you our check # B2779 in the amount of \$158.62. This check should have been made payable to Mrs. Carl Traughber of Springfield, Tennessee in as much as it covered the return of a Curio Cabinet which was purchased and paid for by Mrs. Traughber, and was returned to us because of a defect. The error occurred due to the fact that your account and that of Mrs. Traughber appear on the same ledger sheet.

In as much as the check has already cleared the bank we are asking that you let us have your check in the amount of \$158.62 so that we in turn may remit to Mrs. Traughber.

Thank you very much.

Yours truly,

H. COHEN FURNITURE CO. INC.

Lawrence A. Cohen

LAC:fb

c c Mrs. Carl Traughber Coopertown Road Springfield, Tenn.